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CITY OF SACRAMENTO Permit No: 9904272

1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 Insp Area: 1
Site Address: 1215 K ST SAC Sub-Type: TI
Parcel No:  006-0111-012 18TH FLOOR /SUITE 1800 Housing (Y/N): N
CONTRACTOR OWNER ARCHITECT

ESQUIRE PARTNERS L.L.C.
3100 ZINFANDEL DR #160
RANCHO CORDOVA, CA 95670

Nature of Work: FIRST TIME TI FOR ESQUIRE PLAZA(INCL SPRINK/ALARMS)

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY : 1 hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance
ot'the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ. C).

[.ender's Name__ Lender'sAddress

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION: 1 hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that [ am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9
{commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in full force and effect.

License (lass _ _ License Number Date Contractor Signature

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: [ hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that 1 am exempt from the contractors License Law for the
following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code; any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair
any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions
of the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she isexempt
therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of
not more than five hundred dollars ($500.00):

L as a owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered
for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon,
and who does such work himself or herself or through his/her own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If,
however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he/she did not build or
improve for the purpose of sale.)

1, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code:
The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a
contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law).

__T'amexempt under Sec. B & PC for this reason:

Date 5"‘ 2~ 7 _ﬁ %, Owner Signature i/l/— ‘ﬂ—"f 7

IN ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the applicant represents, and the city relies on the representation of the applicant, that the applicant verified all
measurements and locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and that the improvement to be constructed does not violate any law or
private agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. This building permit does not authorize any illegal location of any
improvement or the violation of any private agreement relating to location of improvements.

I certify that I have read this application and state that all information is correct. 1 agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws
relating to building construction and herby authorize representative(s) of this city to enter upon the abovementioned property for inspection purposes.

Dae S-27 -F9 Applicant/Agent Signature L,_/'—"\_’

WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one of the following declarations:
[ have and will maintain a certificate of consent to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the
performance ot work for which the permit is issued.

I have and will maintain workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for which
this permit is issued. My workers' compensation insurance carrier and policy number are:

Carrier Policy Number Exp Date

___{(This section need not be completed if the permit is for $100 or less) 1 certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, [
shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the workers' compensation laws of California and agree that if I should become
subject to the workers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, 1 shall forthwith comply with those provisions.

Date 5 ‘_7_ 7 ~ 77 Applicant Signature W

WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE [S UNLAWFUL AND SHALL SUBJECT AN EMPLOYER TO
CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TQO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100,000) IN ADDITION TO THE COST OF
COMPENSATICN, DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEE.

e

THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS.




cr ‘F SACRAMENTO

APPLICATION OMMERCIAL BUILDING PERMIT
DEN £ LOPMENT SERVICES DIY ACTIVITY # Insp. Area /f
PER\IIT “ER\ICES SECTION QCPQ 9272 a
Cora s P Applicant MUST complete ALL Unshaded areas
ADDRES. )5 . ST /8§77 Flosor Suite /800

PARCEL 7

CONTACT LICENSED CONTRACTOR / Lic No. # I

N 24 N /7

Ry A e S |
Acdress 3/00  ZIAFial LALE /60 Address - ks
Phone .‘63 8—W024 Z FAX__;} 7-03 80 Phone '—/’m I
E-maa E-mail \\

. ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OWNER o

veme VITIESN O I ASSccares Name _LoSOUIRE FARINERS
Adars - m[?j_/ [‘/ s Sac. Address 5/00 ZM/F/AMAZ&’
thone 440 0206  Fax_4496-0594 Phone__¢ 3§ -0242 FAX_6S8-0380
E-mai. E-mail

= % erer ave any employees on the jobsite? No (] Yes = INSURANCE CO:

=? WHRKER'S COMPENSATION POLICY # EXPIRATION DATE:

NATURE OF WORK IN DETAIL: A/E4/ 7] L

R, — . . ” —
- (p.0SZ 5S4 FTU
OCCUPANT/TENANT: i L g |VALUATION: s 9O, 7 50
|FLOOU s1ATUS = ' S.C.A.T, |
JOB DF SCRIPTION BLDG  SHELL  APT  TI(4) REM( ) SW FIRE, ADD OTH
INSPF( TION DISCIPLINES @LDG/ @ LUMB | @ @ EIRE)
# Stories st frArea. Total Area Use Zone c (-Z-ormt ty le Vio. File
i LG52 T | /5 | w (G
& [®) Q ¢ ) S |C_D ™| PW | UTIL
- 2 o i T
coMiNc i !
N - - -

| REGIONAL SANITATION FEES? [ Yes [ No HEALTH DEPARTMENT? (JYes (No

WATER FLOW TEST FOR NEW BUILDINGS OR ADDITIONS? [ Provided 1 Faxed

dssufoore oomernialapp frev. 04/26/99)




3 %‘%."’; o Insp. Area __|

Ty AT RS AUTHORIZATION TO START WORK
PN, W ESRN
% =
'Or5in CITY OF SACRAMENTO, BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIVISION
e 1231 I ST., ROOM 200, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
Company: AA/VIZEQZ_?J? G+ TASLor2 PC #ﬂQO 4 1 <

/
Address: O ZiwFimoace  PFHO BID App. \6—>
job Phone: 304-734/ Office Ph. & 38 -024 2 Fe_ 2SO

SUBJECT: Project Address: /2/S <4 sr /L 77 Floorz— Suite # /800

' request permission to start the following work E&(/Ayﬁ ﬁg&z@/ . @a [ Lol &2/ 2) ey
Pt Fpmmtilax , Vs  Loge s Ba,

‘ealize that all work will be at the owners and contractor’s risk without assurance that the permit for the
wroject will be granted. Any code conflicts will be corrected. | agree not to cover or conceal any work or
portion thereof. [ realize that inspections will not be made on this project until a building permit is issued.
All changes required to conform to the approved plans will be completed without dispute. Work affecting the
structural integrity of the existing building is not permitted.

~7i. expedite necessary revisions, corrections and clarifications as required to obtain the building permir.

* should be determined subsequently by the City that changes: in Hhe desi éncf;{ﬁhs.b
a‘ter commencement of the work aupkrorized, I gs; thiliry & 15K
by reason of such changes. I agregf/j&aﬂfxﬂfé‘ Vi
w>rhout regard to the stage of complétion, -

may result

uilding are necessary
dss whi
'ptdns’hs amended,

B

e risK ot |
i SWW ,. B%%gfaﬁpfaagé

“hus authorizaton is valid for 30 days while 'thg a? ar .
cedlarations must be properly executed before Hiis utgxﬁpdz po% Is' vali A
Lr..naled by authorized Building Department pérsetinel o ‘Itéihpéiféfpm'%?f "Kedp posted on job site at all

TTes

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY

{ neredy affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of the
work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ.C.)

Lender's Name ﬁ 25 j’
Lenders Address Shw FR a5~

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION
l
- hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that [ am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with
Section 7000) of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in full force and effect.

lass Lic. Number:

. , TORPARY KXME

SIGNXTURE

opyES PLEASE COMPLETY. BACK OF THIS PORM



OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION :
¢ nerevy affirm under penalty of perjury that [ am exempt from the Contractors License Law for the following
reason {Secton 703.1, Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct,
ater cemolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file
3 s:gmed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractors License Law (Chapter
7 +<ommencing with Secton 7000) of Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is
2xemp- therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant

"+ penmui subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars ($500.00):

. ss owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensadon, will do the work, and
‘he simucoure 1s not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractors
License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work
1umself or herself or through his or her own employees, provided that such improvement are not intended or
offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-
sutder will have the burden of proving that he or she did not build or improve for the purpose of sale).

— . as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project
Sec 7344, Business and Professions Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of
property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed
suss.zant to the Contractors License Law). :

_.  am exempt under Sec. B & P Code for this reason

SIGNATURE DATE

WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION

heredy affirm under penalty of perjury one of the following dedarations:

: " have and wil]maintamacu'dﬁamofconsm((osdf-insureforwockas’mmpmxationaspmvidedforby&cﬁon37000(theubor
““ode, for the performance of the work for which this permit is issued.

: have and will maintain workers’ compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Laboc Code, for the performance of the
v~ for which this permit is issued My workers’ compensation insurance carrier and policy number are:

lamer exp.

olicy N

: - certify under penalty of perjury that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall

X employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the workers’ compensation laws of California

.NC agree that if [ should become subject to the workers’ compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor
3¢e  shall forthwith comply with those provisions.

B e 5/3/%%
SIGNATURE 7 7 DXPE
VARNING  FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE IS UNLAWFUL AND SHALL
WJBUECT AN EMPLOYER TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND
JOLLARS (100,000) IN ADDITION TO THE COST OF COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN
=072 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEES.

© 1ssuing this permit, the applicant represents, and the City relies on the representation of the applicant, that
‘e appiicant verified all measurements and locations shown on the application or the accompanying drawings
¢:nd tat the improvement to be constructed does not violate any law or private agreement reladng to
-ermissivie or prohibited locadons for such improvements. This permit does not authorize any illegal location
" anv umprovement or the violanon of any private agreement relating to location of improvements.

erify tnat | have read, understand and agree to the above donditons. | certify under penalty of perjury that
“7¢ above information is correct. | agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating
'+ buiiding construction and hereby authorize representatives of this city to enter upon the above mentoned
CTODerTV TOT Lispection purposes.

o M 5/3/97

SIGCNATURE OF APPUCART UR AGERT T

c\wpldata\form\authstwk  2/9$



CITY OF SACRAMENTO

BUILDING INSPECTION DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT - HAZARDOUS MATERIAL SURVEY

As Required by Assembly Bill #3205 - A Building Permit Cannot be Approved Without This Completed Form

Phone: &3S 024 2.

Bussiess Name [ ,4A/£E"Qg2&t‘ ,7:‘4‘/1-02_

Swe 2qcess /2[5 K 57T /87" Floon Suite: /80w
(Street) (Zip)
E.s wss woerRepresentative: £ L/ /7’/4/‘70/2(.':' Phone: §&4-7§{H
hats e of Business. OFF/C&:‘ o I‘:zf,
Froperty o wrer A“Sq?g/gc' ,@’,2/7/,_4725 Phone: 558 022
Adoress S/0C Z/NFAYALL Suite: /éa
; (Street)
Rty ((arOoUs Vs 75 L 7¢
/City) (State) (Zip) /
2 Are . . ceveioping an undetermined tenant space? Yes __ No _ .15 this permit for a shell building? Yes ___ No T

Not-, essee of the responsibility to coordinate with the Fire Department regarding the use and handling

of masaracus matenals.

3 Does Wil your pusiness generate hazardous waste?

4 Does Wi your business handle, store or transport any solid, hiquid, or gaseous chemicals? Yes

Yes Noa./ /

ol

CONSULT THE EPA CHEMICAL LIST LOCATED AT THE BUILDING DIVISION COUNTER FOR HAZARDOUS OR
ACUTELY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS TO COMPLETE THE FOLLOWINCG QUESTIONS.

il

f
t.

Lo,

T sy your cusiness be located within 1.000 teet of a school? Yes No

Sreieure ot a product or formulation containing hazardous materials at any one time? Yes

Ly nandle store or transport any amount of acutely hazardous materials? Yes

If you answered "YES" to questions #3 and/or #4 above, continue on to questions 5 - 8.

o .ou ~andle, store, or transport 55 gallons, 500 pounds, or 200 cubic feet (at Standard Temperature or

No

If you answered "yes" to questions #6 and/or #7, complete the RMPP Informational sheet.
= g\l vour Dusiness be located withi 1.C00 feet of a hospital, and/or long-term healthcare facility? Yes __ No___

© .U ANSWERED *YES® TO QUESTION #3 AND/OR #4, PLEASE CONTACT THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO

Fim< DESARTMENT LOCATED AT 1231 | STREET, SUITE 401, SACRAMENTO, CA OR CALL 448-5416.

Prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy, each business owner(s) shall contact the City of Sacramento Fire
Department and comply with the Health and Safety Code regarding the use and handling.of hazardous:materials.

PENALTY: Any business that violates Section 25531-25541 of the Healt

h and Safety Code shall be clvilly liable to

the agmunistering agency In an amount of not more than two thousand dollars ($2,000) for each day In which the
violation occurs. If the violation resuits in, or significantly contributes to, an emergency, including a fire, the
business shali also be assessed the full cost of the city emergency response, as well as the cost of cleaning up
and disposing of the hazardous materials. Additional liability and punishment may be assessed for knowing a

violatior after reasonable notice of the violation.

ER21C ot g

Apphcarts Name

(Print)

T )99

 [Signature) (Date)’

BID Use Only: Plan k#\\\ ¥ Y7 Permit #
OK to issue prmt’."lY)\A —>\2.)MYF.D. Appr Req'd? Yés No
init date - "
Hold on Certificate of Occupancy? Yes . NO

Fire Dept. Use Only:
OK to issue permit? ini* date
OK to issue Certificate of Occupancy? init

date




Neras x g

“u.

Building Address

Building Use

Building Owner.

Owner Address

prinkled’fX)Yes ( ) No

Portion of Building O.nn.mwmm;. Alrea Sq. Ft.

08/20/99 NDENNIS RICHARDSON

Date Issued .
Dumford/McDonald/ H.m“:nmd\ H..
,_,Em Certificate, _mm_.& pur

City Building Official

adopted per Title 9 of the Sae 52_8 O:% or the group. and &Sm_cz of occupancy and use for which the
proposed occupancy is classified. Issuance of ownmnﬁo shall not be construed as an approval of a violation of any
Codes, or Federal, State and City Laws or Ordinances. Certificates presuming to give authority to such violation shall
not be valid. This certificate shall be postedin a- oozmﬁ_n_.c:m place on the premises and shall not be removed except by

the City Building Official. No changes mr»ﬁ be Ew&a in the n—:z.wanﬁ. of occupancy or use without approval of the City

Building Official. i
POST IN A OOZmEGGOGm PLACE




